## **Resolution #4**

## RESOLUTIONS ESTABLISHING TOWN DEPARTMENT LIAISONS

BE IT RESOLVED that the following 2013 Town Board Liaison assignments are approved by the Town Board

PLANNING/ZONING Jim Douglass & Sue Polhemus

WATER/SEWER: Jim Douglass & Kregg Bruno

HIGHWAY: Brandy McDonald, Sue Polhemus & Jim Douglass

PARKS/RECREATION: Brandy McDonald & Kregg Bruno

YOUTH COMMISSION: Jim Douglass & Brandy McDonald

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN: Brandy McDonald & Kregg Bruno

LIBRARY: Sue Polhemus

DOG CONTROL OFFICER: Jim Douglass

JUSTICE SYSTEM Kregg Bruno & Sue Polhemus